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College Name
Alamance CC

Alamance CC
Asheville-Buncombe Tech CC
Asheville-Buncombe Tech CC
Beaufort CC

Beaufort CC

Bladen CC

Bladen CC

Blue Ridge CC

Blue Ridge CC

Brunswick CC

Brunswick CC

Caldwell CC

Caldwell CC

Cape Fear CC

Cape Fear CC

Carteret CC

Carteret CC

Catawba Valley CC
Catawba Valley CC
Central Carolina CC
Central Carolina CC
Central Piedmont CC
Central Piedmont CC
Cleveland CC

Cleveland CC

Coastal Carolina CC
Coastal Carolina CC
College of the Albemarle
College of the Albemarle
Craven CC

Craven CC

Davidson County CC
Davidson County CC
Durham

Durham

Durham

Durham

Edgecombe

Edgecombe

Fayetteville Technical CC
Fayetteville Technical CC
Forsyth CC

Forsyth CC

Gaston CC

Gaston CC

Guilford Technical CC
Guilford Technical CC
Halifax CC

Role

CpPC1
CPC2
CpPC1
CPC2
CpPC1
CPC2
CpPC1
CPC2
CpPC1
CPC2
CpPC1
CPC2
CpPC1
CPC2
CpPC1
CPC2
CpPC1
CPC2
CpPC1
CPC2
CpPC1
CPC2
CpPC1
CPC2
CpPC1
CPC2
CpPC1
CPC2
CpPC1
CPC2
CpPC1
CPC2
CpPC1
CPC2
CpPC1
CPC2
CpPC1
CPC2
CpPC1
CPC2
CpPC1
CPC2
CpPC1
CPC2
CpPC1
CPC2
CpPC1
CPC2
CpPC1

Role Description

Capital projects coordinator - primary
Capital projects coordinator - backup
Capital projects coordinator - primary
Capital projects coordinator - backup
Capital projects coordinator - primary
Capital projects coordinator - backup
Capital projects coordinator - primary
Capital projects coordinator - backup
Capital projects coordinator - primary
Capital projects coordinator - backup
Capital projects coordinator - primary
Capital projects coordinator - backup
Capital projects coordinator - primary
Capital projects coordinator - backup
Capital projects coordinator - primary
Capital projects coordinator - backup
Capital projects coordinator - primary
Capital projects coordinator - backup
Capital projects coordinator - primary
Capital projects coordinator - backup
Capital projects coordinator - primary
Capital projects coordinator - backup
Capital projects coordinator - primary
Capital projects coordinator - backup
Capital projects coordinator - primary
Capital projects coordinator - backup
Capital projects coordinator - primary
Capital projects coordinator - backup
Capital projects coordinator - primary
Capital projects coordinator - backup
Capital projects coordinator - primary
Capital projects coordinator - backup
Capital projects coordinator - primary
Capital projects coordinator - backup
Capital projects coordinator - primary
Capital projects coordinator - backup
Capital projects coordinator - primary
Capital projects coordinator - backup
Capital projects coordinator - primary
Capital projects coordinator - backup
Capital projects coordinator - primary
Capital projects coordinator - backup
Capital projects coordinator - primary
Capital projects coordinator - backup
Capital projects coordinator - primary
Capital projects coordinator - backup
Capital projects coordinator - primary
Capital projects coordinator - backup
Capital projects coordinator - primary

Person

Thomas Hartman
CD Crepps

Beth Gentry

Dirk Wilmoth
Jason Squires
Mark Nelson
Megan Long

Jay Stanley

Peter Hemans
Marshall Morris
Jack Luciano
Sheila L. Galloway
Donnie Bassinger
Jeff Herman
David Kanoy
Barbara Evans
Stephen Sparks
Steven T. Davis
Wes Bunch
Shirley Swanson
Dr. Phillip Price
Brian Bridgers
Vicki Saville

Greg Long

Bruce Cole

Mark Fox
Annette Harpine
Carol Lurz

James Davison
Susan Gentry
Cindy Patterson
Chrissy Sachs
Keith Raker
Jennifer Starsick
Andrew Kleitsch
Marshall Fuller
Raymond Pachnar
Debbie Batten
Raymond Pachnar
Debbie Batten
Robin Deaver
Debbie Todd
Jesse Derouin
Scott Booth
Ashley Graham
Tracy Barrett
Mitchell Johnson
Billy Harris

David Forester

Title

AVP Administrative Services

CFO

Director, Facilities Support

VP Business & Finance / CFO

Director of Campus Operations

VP of Admin. Svc.

Accounting Specialist AP/CPC

VP of Finance & Admin.

Director of Construction Management
Construction Project Coordinator

AVP of Facility Services

Vice President of Budget and Finance/CFO
VP of Operations

Director of Maintenance

Director of Capital Projects & Facilities
Project Coordinator

VP, Operations & Facilities

VP Finance & Admin Services

Senior VP, Finance & Operations

Director of Financial & Aux. Svc.

VP Admin. Svc.

Controller

Associate VP Facilities and Construction
Executive Director Design and Construction
Vice President Business Operations and CFO
Director, Physical Plant

VP for Administrative Support Services
Director of Physical Plant Operations
Chief Operations Officer

Chief Financial Officer

Exec. Dir. Financial Services & Purchasing
Controller

Director Physical Plant Services

Dean, Financial & Admin. Svc.

Vice President/Chief Financial Officer
Director, Facility Services

Purchasing Agent/CPC/Equipment

VP of Finance & Administrative Services/CFO
Purchasing Agent/CPC/Equipment

VP of Finance & Administrative Services/CFO
Senior VP for Business & Finance

Director of Disbursements

Manager of Design and Construction
Executive Director, Facilities

Staff Accountant / Internal Auditor
Controller

Vice President, Operations and Facilities
Director, Physical Plant, Maintenance

VP of Financial Svc. / CFO

E-mail
thomas.hartman@alamancecc.edu
christopher.crepps@alamancecc.edu
elizabethbgentry@abtech.edu
dirkwilmoth@abtech.edu
jason.squires@beaufortccc.edu
mark.nelson@beaufortccc.edu
mlong@bladencc.edu
jstanley@bladencc.edu
peterh@blueridge.edu
marshallm@blueridge.edu
lucianoj@brunswickcc.edu
galloways@brunswickcc.edu
mbassinger@cccti.edu
Jherman@cccti.edu
dkanoy@cfcc.edu
bevans@cfcc.edu
sparkss@carteret.edu
daviss@carteret.edu
wbunch@-cvcc.edu
sswanson1l09@cvcc.edu
pprice@cccc.edu
bbridgers@cccc.edu
vicki.saville@cpcc.edu
greg.long@cpcc.edu
coleb150@clevelandcc.edu
foxm@clevelandcc.edu
harpinea@coastalcarolina.edu
lurzc@coastalcarolina.edu
james_davision99@albemarle.edu
susan_gentry@albemarle.edu
pattersonc@cravencc.edu
sachsc@cravencc.edu
keith_raker@davidsondavie.edu
jennifer_starsick@davidsondavie.edu
kleitscha@durhamtech.edu
marshallp@durhamtech.edu
pachnarr@edgecombe.edu
battend@edgecombe.edu
pachnarr@edgecombe.edu
battend@edgecombe.edu
DEAVERR@faytechcc.edu
TODDD@faytechcc.edu
jderouin@forsythtech.edu
sbooth@forsythtech.edu
graham.ashley@gaston.edu
barrett.tracy@gaston.edu
mjohnson@gtcc.edu
bjharris2@gtcc.edu
dforester@halifaxcc.edu

Phone
336-506-4201
336-506-4410
828-398-7150
828-398-7111
252-940-6423
252-940-6213
910-879-5505
910-879-5503
828-694-1723
828-694-1726
910-755-7336
910-755-7312
828-726-2214
828-726-2294
910-362-7695
910-362-7838
252-222-6087
252-222-6224
828-327-7000 x4271
828-327-7000 x4508
919-718-7214
919-718-7498
704-330-6224
704-330-6316
704-669-4116
704-669-4175
910-938-6789
910-938-6343
252-335-0821 X2211
252-335-0821 X2214
252-638-7304
252-637-5740
336-224-4651
336-224-4661
919-536-7201 x1001
919-536-7200 x6206
252-618-6512
252-618-6503
252-618-6512
252-618-6503
910-678-8250
910-678-7343
336-734-7521
336-734-7389
704-922-2398
704-922-6309
336-334-4822 x50287
336-334-4822 x50244
252-536-7213
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Halifax CC
Haywood CC
Haywood CC
Isothermal CC
Isothermal CC
James Sprunt CC
James Sprunt CC
Johnson CC
Johnson CC

Lenoir CC

Lenoir CC

Martin CC

Martin CC

Mayland CC
Mayland CC
McDowell Technical CC
McDowell Technical CC
Mitchell CC
Mitchell CC
Montgomery CC
Montgomery CC
Nash CC

Nash CC

Pamlico CC

Pamlico CC
Piedmont CC
Piedmont CC

Pitt CC

Pitt CC

Randolph CC
Randolph CC
Richmond CC
Richmond CC
Roanoke-Chowan CC
Roanoke-Chowan CC
Robeson CC
Robeson CC
Rockingham CC
Rockingham CC
Rowan-Cabarrus CC
Rowan-Cabarrus CC
Sampson CC
Sampson CC
Sandhills CC
Sandhills CC

South Piedmont CC
South Piedmont CC
Southeastern CC
Southeastern CC
Southwestern CC

CpPC2
CpC1
CpPC2
CpC1
CpPC2
CpC1
CpPC2
CpC1
CpPC2
CpC1
CpPC2
CpC1
CpPC2
CpC1
CpPC2
CpC1
CpPC2
CpC1
CpPC2
CpC1
CpPC2
CpC1
CpPC2
CpC1
CpPC2
CpC1
CpPC2
CpC1
CpPC2
CpC1
CpPC2
CpC1
CpPC2
CpC1
CpPC2
CpC1
CpPC2
CpC1
CpPC2
CpC1
CpPC2
CpC1
CpPC2
CpC1
CpPC2
CpPC2
CpC1
CpC1
CpPC2
CpC1

Capital projects coordinator - backup
Capital projects coordinator - primary
Capital projects coordinator - backup
Capital projects coordinator - primary
Capital projects coordinator - backup
Capital projects coordinator - primary
Capital projects coordinator - backup
College Engineer

Capital projects coordinator - backup
Capital projects coordinator - primary
Capital projects coordinator - backup
Capital projects coordinator - primary
Capital projects coordinator - backup
Capital projects coordinator - primary
Capital projects coordinator - backup
Capital projects coordinator - primary
Capital projects coordinator - backup
Capital projects coordinator - primary
Capital projects coordinator - backup
Capital projects coordinator - primary
Capital projects coordinator - backup
Capital projects coordinator - primary
Capital projects coordinator - backup
Capital projects coordinator - primary
Capital projects coordinator - backup
Capital projects coordinator - primary
Capital projects coordinator - backup
Capital projects coordinator - primary
Capital projects coordinator - backup
Capital projects coordinator - primary
Capital projects coordinator - backup
Capital projects coordinator - primary
Capital projects coordinator - backup
Capital projects coordinator - primary
Capital projects coordinator - backup
Capital projects coordinator - primary
Capital projects coordinator - backup
Capital projects coordinator - primary
Capital projects coordinator - backup
Capital projects coordinator - primary
Capital projects coordinator - backup
Capital projects coordinator - primary
Capital projects coordinator - backup
Capital projects coordinator - primary
Capital projects coordinator - backup
Capital projects coordinator - backup
Capital projects coordinator - primary
Capital projects coordinator - primary
Capital projects coordinator - backup
Capital projects coordinator - primary

Brandee Vaughan
Brek Lanning

Amy Hill

Stephen Matheny
Trish Huntsinger
Amanda Farina
Jessica McMahon
Donnie Stepps
Tonya Massengill
Deborah Sutton
Bruce Parson

Billy Barber
Tammy Bailey
Amanda Buchanan
Amanda Buchanan
Ryan Garrison

Gerald A. Hyde
Jonathan Harris
Jeanette McBride
Marcus Ervin
Adrienne Covington
Carol Dornseif
Sherry Raby
Karan Smith
James Ed Morrah
Laurie Clayton
Tim Strickland
Ricky Brown
Daffie Garris
Cindi Goodwin
Brent Barbee
Debbie Cashwell
Tim Lassiter
Angela Bagley
Ibreta Jackson
Tami George
Caleb Rorrer
Tony Gunn
Danny Carpenter
Jonathan Chamberlain
Kelly Jackson

Dr. William Starling (Bill)
Libba Thomas
Katie du Pont
Michelle Brock
Erik Dagenhart
Lacie Jacobs
Alice Paul

Lisa Kim Fisher

Sr. Accountant

Director of Campus Development/Campus Architect
Coordinator of Campus Development Services & Events
Chief Operating Officer/ VP of Administration
Purchasing/Equipment Coordinator

Director of Purchasing, Equipment & Construction
Vice President of Administrative & Fiscal Services
College Engineer

Manager of Grants and Project Accounting

Senior VP of Admin. Services / Chief Operating Officer
Business Manager

Associate VP of Operations & Bus & Ind Services
CFO/Director of Auxiliary Services

VP of Administrative Services

VP of Administrative Services

Vice President for Finance and President

Vice President of Accounting/CFO
Controller

VP Administrative Services / CFO
Director of Facilities

VP of Finance/CFO

Associate VP of Finance

VP of Financial Services

Controller

Director, Facility Services
Controller

Director, Facility Services

VP of Finance / CFO

VP of Administrative Svcs.

Director of Facilities Operations
Executive VP / CFO

Controller

Director of Physical Facilities
Controller

Grants Accountant

VP of Business Svcs.

Capital Projects Manager
Associate Vice President for Facilities and External Affairs
Executive Director, Operations

VP & Chief Officer, Facilities

VP of Finance & Auxiliary Services
President

CFO

Director Of Accounting

VP of Finance & Admin. Svcs. / CFO
Facilities Construction/Project Manager
VP of Administrative Services/COO
Procurement and Equipment Specialist
VP of Finance & Admin. / CFO

bvaughan@halifaxx.edu
bwlanning@haywood.edu
alhill@haywood.edu
smatheny@isothermal.edu
thuntsinger@isothermal.edu
afarina@jamessprunt.edu
jmcmahon@jamessprunt.edu
destepps@johnstoncc.edu
tpmassengill@johnstoncc.edu
dssutton14@lenoircc.edu
Ibparson66@lenoircc.edu
billy.barber@martincc.edu
tammy.bailey@martincc.edu
albuchanan@mayland.edu
albuchanan@mayland.edu
rtgarrison55@go.mcdowelltech.edu

ghyde@mitchellcc.edu
jharris@mitchellcc.edu
mcbridej1803@montgomery.edu
ervinm8822@montgomery.edu
ascovington197@nashcc.edu
cjdornseif810@nashcc.edu
sraby@pamlicocc.edu
ksmith@pamlicocc.edu
ed.morrah@piedmontcc.edu
laurie.clayton@piedmontcc.edu
tstrickland @email.pittcc.edu
rbrown@email.pittcc.edu
dhgarris@randolph.edu
cjgoodwin@randolph.edu
btbarbee@richmondcc.edu
dccashwell@richmondcc.edu
tmlassiter6983@roanokechowan.edu
abagley@roanokechowan.edu
ijackson@robeson.edu
tgeorge@robeson.edu
wigginst5776@rockinghamcc.edu
rorrerm8871@rockinghamcc.edu
danny.carpenter@rccc.edu
jonathan.chamberlain@rccc.edu
kjackson@sampsoncc.edu
bstarling@sampsoncc.edu
thomase@sandhills.edu
dupontm@sandhills.edu
mbrock@spcc.edu
edagenhart@spcc.edu
lacie.jacobs@sccnc.edu
alice.paul@sccnc.edu

Ik fisher@southwesterncc.edu

252-536-6360
828-565-4027
828-565-4020
828-395-1293
828-395-1297
910-275-6126
910-275-6122
919-209-2051
919-209-2098

252-527-6223 x350
252-527-6223 x362

252-789-0303
252-789-0225
828-766-1224
828-766-1224
828-652-0627

704-878-3212
704-978-1307
910-898-9630
910-898-9637
252-451-8240
252-451-8365

252-249-1851 ext. 3003
252-249-1851 ext. 3004

336-322-2121
336-322-2128
252-493-7330
252-493-7259
336-633-0290
336-633-4475
910-410-1809
910-410-1803
252-862-1351
252-862-1316
910-272-3535
910-272-3541

336-342-4261 x2306
336-342-4261 x2213

704-216-7134
704-216-3765
910-900-4060
910-900-4001
910-246-4971
910-246-4950
704-272-5357
704-290-1713
910-788-6442
910-788-6299
828-339-4473
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Southwestern CC
Stanley CC

Stanley CC

Surry CC

Surry CC

Tri-County CC
Tri-County CC
Vance-Granville CC
Vance-Granville CC
Wake Technical CC
Wake Technical CC
Wayne CC

Wayne CC

Western Piedmont CC
Western Piedmont CC
Wikes CC

Wikes CC

Wilson CC

Wilson CC

CpPC2
CpC1
CpPC2
CpC1
CpPC2
CpC1
CpPC2
CpC1
CpPC2
CpC1
CpPC2
CpC1
CpPC2
CpC1
CpPC2
CpC1
CpPC2
CpC1
CpPC2

Capital projects coordinator - backup
Capital projects coordinator - primary
Capital projects coordinator - backup
Capital projects coordinator - primary
Capital projects coordinator - backup
Capital projects coordinator - primary
Capital projects coordinator - backup
Capital projects coordinator - primary
Capital projects coordinator - backup
Capital projects coordinator - primary
Capital projects coordinator - backup
Capital projects coordinator - primary
Capital projects coordinator - backup
Capital projects coordinator - primary
Capital projects coordinator - backup
Capital projects coordinator - primary
Capital projects coordinator - backup
Capital projects coordinator - primary
Capital projects coordinator - backup

Joe Waldrum

Shannon Shepherd

Tiffany Thompson
Tony Martin
Shannon Haynes
Bill Vespasian
Korey Eller
Steven Graham
Lori Hirth
Jeffrey Carter
Kathy Monteiro
Derek Hunter
Wade Quinn
Sandy Hoilman
Wendy Maney
Morgan Francis
Crystal Huffman
Ray Owens
Donna Turner

Assistant Comptroller

Director of Facility Services

Facility Coordinator

VP of Finance

Controller

Vice President for Business and Finance /CFO
Director of Financial Services / Controller

VP Finance & Operations

Controller

VP Facilities

Director Design & Construction

Vice President of Operations

Director of Procurement and Inventory Management
VP for Administrative Svc. / CFO

Administrative Assistant to the VP for Admin. Services/CFO
Senior VP Finance & Admin.

Director of Financial Services

Director of Facilities

Purchasing and Capital Projects Manager

i_waldrum@southwesterncc.edu

sshepherd2420@stanly.edu
tthompson1359@stanly.edu
martint@surry.edu
hayness@surry.edu
bvespasian@tricountycc.edu
keller@tricountycc.edu
grahams@vgcc.edu
hirthl@vgcc.edu
jjcarter@waketech.edu
kgmonteiro@waketech.edu
mdhunter@waynecc.edu
dwquinn@waynecc.edu
shoilman@wpcc.edu
wmaney@wpcc.edu
dmfrancis058 @wilkescc.edu
cahuffman078@wilkescc.edu
jo3490@wilsoncc.edu
dt5001@wilsoncc.edu

828-339-4308
704-991-0251
704-991-0150
336-386-3222
336-386-3203
828-835-4211
828-835-4285
252-738-3446
252-738-3472
919-866-5148
919-866-5528
919-739-7020
919-739-7086
828-448-6025
828-448-6022
336-838-6102
336-838-6109
252-246-1353
252-246-1240



